26
X. Hot-dip galvanized sheet
EMW delivery range   Coils Slit strip  Cut-to-size sheet
Thicknesses from 0.30 – 4.50 mm from 0.30 – 4.50 mm from 0.40 – 3.00 mm
Widths up to 1,850 mm up to 1,850 mm up to 1,530 mm	 up to 1,850 mm
Lengths --- --- up to 8,000 mm	 up to 3,000 mm
Tolerances Acc. to DIN EN 10143; finer tolerances available by arrangement.
Mechanical properties (lat.)

	  	  type of 	 limit	 index		  elongation	 anisotropy	 exponent
	  	  surface	 Rp0.2
1)	 BH2 MPa	 Rm	 A80
2) 3)	 r90
3) 4)	 n90
	  	  finishing		  min. 	 MPa	 %
	 Code 	 Material no. 	 N/mm2	 N/mm2	 N/mm2	 min. quer	 min.	 min.
 HX160YD 	 1.0910 +Z, +ZF, +ZA, +AZ, +AS	 160 – 220	 –	 300 – 360	 37	 1.9	 0.20
 HX180YD 	 1.0921 +Z, +ZF, +ZA, +AZ, +AS	 180 – 240	 –	 330 – 390	 34	 1.7	 0.18
 HX180BD 	 1.0914 +Z, +ZF, +ZA, +AZ, +AS	 180 – 240	 35	 290 – 360	 34	 1.5	 0.16
 HX220YD 	 1.0923 +Z, +ZF, +ZA, +AZ, +AS	 220 – 280	 –	 340 – 420	 32	 1.5	 0.17
 HX220BD 	 1.0919 +Z, +ZF, +ZA, +AZ, +AS	 220 – 280	 35	 320 – 400	 32	 1.2	 0.15
 HX260YD 	 1.0926 +Z, +ZF, +ZA, +AZ, +AS	 260 – 320	 –	 380 – 440	 30	 1.4	 0.16
 HX260BD 	 1.0924 +Z, +ZF, +ZA, +AZ, +AS	 260 – 320	 35	 360 – 440	 28	 –	 –
 HX260LAD 	 1.0929 +Z, +ZF, +ZA, +AZ, +AS	 260 – 330	 –	 350 – 430	 26	 –	 –
 HX300YD 	 1.0927 +Z, +ZF, +ZA, +AZ, +AS	 300 – 360	 –	 390 – 470	 27 	 1.3	 0.15
 HX300BD 	 1.0930 +Z, +ZF, +ZA, +AZ, +AS	 300 – 360	 35	 400 – 480	 26	 –	 –
 HX300LAD 	 1.0932 +Z, +ZF, +ZA, +AZ, +AS	 300 – 380	 –	 380 – 480	 23	 –	 –
 HX340BD 	 1.0945 +Z, +ZF, +ZA, +AZ, +AS	 340 – 400	 35	 440 – 520	 24	 –	 –
 HX340LAD 	 1.0933 +Z, +ZF, +ZA, +AZ, +AS	 340 – 420	 –	 410 – 510	 21	 –	 –
 HX380LAD 	 1.0934 +Z, +ZF, +ZA, +AZ, +AS	 380 – 480	 –	 440 – 560	 19	 –	 –
 HX420LAD 	 1.0935 +Z, +ZF, +ZA, +AZ, +AS	 420 – 520	 –	 470 – 590	 17	 –	 –
 HX460LAD 	 1.0990 +Z, +ZF, +ZA, +AZ, +AS	 460 – 560	 –	 500 – 640	 15	 –	 –
 HX500LAD 	 1.0991 +Z, +ZF, +ZA, +AZ, +AS	 500 – 620	 –	 530 – 690	 13	 –	 –
Microalloyed grades – continuously hot-dip coated steel strip and sheet made of steels with a high yield point for cold forming acc. to DIN EN 10346 : 2009

X. Hot-dip galvanized sheet
EMW delivery range   Coils Slit strip  Cut-to-size sheet
Thicknesses from 0.30 – 4.50 mm from 0.30 – 4.50 mm from 0.40 – 3.00 mm
Widths up to 1,850 mm up to 1,850 mm up to 1,530 mm	 up to 1,850 mm
Lengths --- --- up to 8,000 mm	 up to 3,000 mm
Tolerances Acc. to DIN EN 10143; finer tolerances available by arrangement.
Mechanical properties (lat.) cold-rolled products
 Steel grade/type	  Symbol for the 	 Elongation limit 	 Tensile strength 	 Fracture elongation	 Work hardening 	 Bake hardening
 	  type of 				    exponent	 index
 	  surface	 Rp0.2
1)	 Rm	 A80
1) 2)	 n10-UE	 BH2
 	  finishing	 MPa	 MPa	 %		  MPa
 Code 	 Material no. 		  min.	 min.	 min.	 min.
 DP-steels
 HCT450X 	 1.0937 +Z, +ZF, +ZA	 260 – 340	 450	 27	 0.16	 30
 HCT500X 	 1.0939 +Z, +ZF, +ZA	 300 – 380	 500	 23	 0.15	 30
 HCT600X 	 1.0941 +Z, +ZF, +ZA	 340 – 420	 600	 20	 0.14	 30
 HCT780X 	 1.0943 +Z, +ZF, +ZA	 450 – 560	 780	 14	 –	 30
 HCT980X 	 1.0944 +Z, +ZF, +ZA	 600 – 750	 980	 10	 –	 30
 TRIP-steels
 HCT690T 	 1.0947 +Z, +ZF, +ZA	 430 – 550	 690	 23	 0.18	 40
 HCT780T 	 1.0948 +Z, +ZF, +ZA	 470 – 600	 780	 21	 0.16	 40
 CP-steels
 HCT600C 	 1.0953 +Z, +ZF, +ZA	 350 – 500	 600	 16	 –	 30
 HCT780C 	 1.0954 +Z, +ZF, +ZA	 500 – 700	 780	 10	 –	 30
 HCT980C 	 1.0955 +Z, +ZF, +ZA	 700 – 900	 980	 7	 –	 30
Multiphase steels  – continuous electrolytic strip and sheet made of multiphase steels for cold forming acc. to EN 10346 : 2009
Mechanical properties (lat.) warm-rolled products
 Steel grade/type	  Symbol for the	 Elongation limit	 Tensile strength	 Fracture elongation	 Work hardening 	 Bake hardening
 	  type of 				    exponent	 index
 	  surface	 Rp0.2
1)	 Rm	 A80
1) 2)	 n10-UE	 BH2
 	  finishing	 MPa	 MPa	 %		  MPa
 Code 	 Material no. 		  min.	 min.	 min.	 min.
 FB-steels
 HDT450F 	 1.0961 +Z, +ZF	 320 – 420	 450	 23	 –	 30
 HDT560F 	 1.0959 +Z, +ZF	 460 – 570	 560	 16	 –	 30
 DP-steels
 HDT580X 	 1.0936 +Z, +ZF	 330 – 460	 580	 19	 0.13	 30
 CP-steels
 HDT750C 	 1.0956 +Z, +ZF	 620 – 760	 750	 10	 –	 30
 HDT780C 	 1.0957 +Z, +ZF	 680 – 830	 780	 10	 –	 30
 HDT950C 	 1.0958 +Z, +ZF	 720 – 920	 950	 9	 –	 30
 MS-steels
 HDT1200M 	 1.0965 +Z, +ZF	 900 – 1150	 1200	 5	 –	 30
1)	 Reduced fracture elongation values for product thicknesses t < 0.5 mm (minus 4 units) and for 0.5 mm < t < 0.7 mm (minus 2 units).
2) 	 For ZF coatings, reduced fracture elongation values of 2 units less are valid.
Administrator